Intending offerers shall deliver their offers at Shree Vagad Visha Oswal Vikas 
Samaj having P.T.R. No. F-15478/Mumbai having Registered office address at 
Roopsangam, 385, N. C. Kelkar Road, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028 within 30 
days of this Publication of this notice along with refundable Tender deposit of Rs.
25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) by way of Cheque / Demand Draft/
Pay Order in favour of “Shree Vagad Visha Oswal Vikas Samaj” Payable at Mumbai.
Offer without earnest money tender shall be out-right rejected. The Trust has keep 
the reserve price up to Rs. 8,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs Only).
The tender below that amount will be invalid. The sale of the above plot shall be 
subject to prior approval u/s 36(1) (a) of the Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1950, of 
the Hon’ble Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai.
Conditional offers shall not be accepted and the trust reserves the right to